U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:21-cv-01669-RDM

AMERICAN ACCOUNTABILITY FOUNDATION v. U.S. BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND

EXPLOSIVES

Assigned to: Judge Randolph D. Moss Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act Information Act Jurisdiction: U.S

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

AMERICAN ACCOUNTABILITY FOUNDATION

represented by Michael B. Buschbacher

BOYDEN GRAY & ASSOCIATES

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

801 17th Street, NW

Suite 350

Washington, DC 20006 (317) 513–0622

Date Filed: 06/22/2021

Jury Demand: None

Email: buschbacher@boydengrayassociates.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

U.S. BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES represented by Bradley Thomas Craigmyle

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1100 L St, NW

Washington, DC 20005 (202) 616–8101 Fax: (202) 616–8460

Email: Bradley.T.Craigmyle@usdoj.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/22/2021	1	COMPLAINT against U.S. BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES (Filing fee \$ 402 receipt number ADCDC–8546240) filed by American Accountability Foundation. (Attachments: # 1 Civil Cover Sheet Civil Cover Sheet, # 2 Exhibit Corporate Disclosure, # 3 Summons Summons to ATF, # 4 Summons Summons to US AG, # 5 Summons Summons to USAO)(Buschbacher, Michael) (Entered: 06/22/2021)
06/22/2021		Case Assigned to Judge Randolph D. Moss. (adh,) (Entered: 06/22/2021)
06/22/2021	2	LCvR 26.1 CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE of Corporate Affiliations and Financial Interests by AMERICAN ACCOUNTABILITY FOUNDATION (adh,) (Entered: 06/22/2021)
06/22/2021	<u>3</u>	SUMMONS (3) Issued Electronically as to U.S. BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (Attachment: # 1 Notice and Consent)(adh,) (Entered: 06/22/2021)
06/23/2021	4	STANDING ORDER: The parties are hereby ORDERED to comply with the directives set forth in the attached Standing Order. See document for details. Signed by Judge Randolph D. Moss on 6/23/2021. (lcrdm3) (Entered: 06/23/2021)
06/28/2021	<u>5</u>	MOTION for Leave to Appear Pro Hac Vice :Attorney Name—Travis W. Smith, Filing fee \$ 100, receipt number ADCDC—8560730. Fee Status: Fee Paid. by AMERICAN ACCOUNTABILITY FOUNDATION. (Attachments: # 1 Declaration of Travis W. Smith, # 2 Text of Proposed Order)(Buschbacher, Michael) (Entered: 06/28/2021)

06/28/2021	<u>6</u>	MOTION for Leave to Appear Pro Hac Vice :Attorney Name—Blake W. Meadows, Filing fee \$ 100, receipt number ADCDC–8560772. Fee Status: Fee Paid. by AMERICAN ACCOUNTABILITY FOUNDATION. (Attachments: # 1 Declaration of Blake W. Meadows, # 2 Text of Proposed Order)(Buschbacher, Michael) (Entered: 06/28/2021)
07/06/2021		MINUTE ORDER: Upon consideration of the pending Motions for Admission Pro Hac Vice, Dkt. 5, Dkt. 6, it is hereby ORDERED that the Motions are GRANTED. Travis W. Smith and Blake W. Meadowsare hereby GRANTED leave to appear pro hac vice in this case. Counsel should register for e-filing via PACER and file a notice of appearance pursuant to Local Civil Rule 83.6(a). Click for Instructions. Signed by Judge Ra ndolph D. Moss on 7/6/2021. (lcrdm3) (Entered: 07/06/2021)
08/06/2021	7	NOTICE of Appearance by Bradley Thomas Craigmyle on behalf of All Defendants (Craigmyle, Bradley) (Main Document 7 replaced on 8/9/2021) (ztd). (Entered: 08/06/2021)
08/06/2021	8	ANSWER to Complaint by U.S. BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES.(Craigmyle, Bradley) (Entered: 08/06/2021)
08/12/2021		It is ORDERED that, on or before September 7, 2021, the parties shall confer and file a joint status report addressing (1) any documents still to be produced pursuant to FOIA; (2) an anticipated schedule for processing and producing any such documents; and (3) any substantive areas of disagreement between the parties. It is FURTHER ORDERED that (1) the parties shall appear telephonically for an Initial Scheduling Conference on September 14, 2021, at 11:00 a.m., before Judge Randolph D. Moss; and (2) plaintiff shall file proof of service in accordance with the requirements of Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 4. The parties can obtain a teleconference number and access code from the Deputy Clerk prior to the conference. Signed by Judge Randolph D. Moss on 08/12/2021. (lcrdm3) (Entered: 08/12/2021)